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†5274. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


   Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Institute of Food Technology

Entrepreneurship and Management (NIFTEM) in the country;


(b) if so, the details of the said institute to be set up in the country, State/UT-wise;


(c) the criteria prescribed for setting up of these institutes; and


(d) the details of the funds earmarked for the purpose across the country, State/UT-wise including Chhattisgarh?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): National Institute of Food Technology Entrepreneurship and Management (NIFTEM), is already working under administrative control of this Ministry at Kundli in Haryana. At present, Ministry has not decided to set up any other NIFTEM in any State including

Chhattisgarh.


(b) to (d): Does not arise.


*****

